PRODUCT BULLETIN
HEAD ASSEMBLIES
T
E
C
H
N
O

• Minimum Optical Head size
• The Optical Head may be used in any orientation desired
ORDERING INFORMATION
PEM Modulator Heads
Refer to Table 2 for optical specifi cations.
Model Shipping Weight*
I/FS50 9.1 kg/20 lbs
I/FS20 9.1 kg/20 lbs
I/CF50 9.1 kg/20 lbs
I/LF50 9.1 kg/20 lbs
II/FS20 10 kg/22 lbs
II/FS42 10 kg/22 lbs
II/FS84 10 kg/22 lbs
II/CF57 10 kg/22 lbs
II/ZS37 10 kg/22 lbs
II/ZS50 10 kg/22 lbs
II/SI50 10 kg/22 lbs
*includes Controller
Options
(The specifi cations and prices for all of the options may vary depending on user requirements.
Consult Hinds engineers when specifying these items.)
• Antirefl ection Coatings, Model ARC. AR coatings can be provided on a custom basis for any
of our modulator optical elements. Both narrow-band and broad-band coatings are available.
Please contact us with your spectral range and transmission requirements.
• Non-Interference Option, Model NIO. This option defl ects internally refl ected beams from
the primary beam path, thereby eliminating modulated interference (see PEM Newsletter #8).
PRODUCT BULLETIN
HEAD ASSEMBLIES
PHOTOELASTIC MODULATORS
Hinds Instruments, Inc / 7245 NW Evergreen Pkwy / Hillsboro, OR 97124 / USA
T: 503.690.2000 / F: 503.690.3000 / sales@hindsinstruments.com / www.hindsinstruments.com
PEMlabs is a Trademark of Hinds Instruments, Inc. Manufactured in USA
© 2005, 2009, 2010 Hinds Instruments, Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in USA
PRODUCT BULLETIN
HEAD ASSEMBLIES
PHOTOELASTIC MODULATORS
• Special Frequency, Model SFO. Standard modulator heads can be supplied with custom
frequencies.
• Special Length Optical Head/Electronic Head Cable, Model SLHH.
• Special Head Enclosures, Model SHE. The Optical Head enclosure can be provided with
custom geometries as required by the user’s application or OEM requirement.
• Vacuum Operation. PEM optical heads may be operated in a vacuum. Consult Hinds for details.
• Magnetic Field Compatibility, Model MFC. Optical Head manufactured without any
ferromagnetic materials, for compatibility with strong magnetic fi elds.
OPTICAL HEAD SPECIFICATIONS
Model Optical Material Nominal
Frequency
Retardation Range Useful
Aperture1
Quarter Wave Half Wave
I/FS50 Fused Silica 50 kHz 170nm - 2μm 170nm - 1μm 16mm
I/FS20 Fused Silica 20 KHz 170nm - 2μm 170nm - 1μm 22mm
I/CF50 Calcium Fluoride 50 kHz 130nm - 2μm 130nm - 1μm 16mm
II/FS20A Fused Silica 20 kHz 170nm - 2μm 170nm - 1μm 56mm
II/FS20B Fused Silica 20 kHz 1.6μm - 2.6μm 800nm - 2.5μm 56mm
II/FS42A Fused Silica 42 kHz 170nm - 2μm 170nm - 1μm 27mm
II/FS42B Fused Silica 42 kHz 1.6μm - 2.6μm 800nm - 2.5μm 27mm
II/FS47A Fused Silica 47 kHz 170nm - 2μm 170nm - 1μm 24mm
II/FS47B Fused Silica 47 kHz 1.6μm - 2.6μm 800nm - 2.5μm 24mm
II/FS84 Fused Silica 84 kHz 800nm - 2.5μm 400nm - 2.5μm 13mm
II/IS42B Fused Silica 42 kHz 1.6μm - 3.5μm 800nm - 2.5μm 27mm
II/IS84 Fused Silica 84 kHz 800nm - 3.5μm 400nm - 1.8μm 13mm
II/CF57 Calcium Fluoride 57 kHz 2μm - 8.5μm 1μm - 5.5μm 23mm
II/ZS37 Zinc Selenide 37 kHz 2μm - 18μm 1μm - 9μm 19mm
II/ZS50 Zinc Selenide 50 kHz 2μm - 18μm 1μm - 10μm 14mm
II/SI40 Silicon 40 kHz FIR - THz FIR - THz 36mm
II/SI50 Silicon 50 Khz FIR - THz FIR - THz 29mm
1 For a full discussion, consult the Useful Aperture Technical Note